Bid Opening Date: May 16, 2018 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number: 10BPR.10131, 10BPR.10601, Etc

Description: Replacement of Bridge Expansion Joints

Location: Various Bridges in Division 10

Contract No: 10-00-079

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 1,607,496.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT		
BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	\$ 1,610,200,00		
BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC LEE CONSTRUCTION CO. OF THE CAROLINAS	\$ 1,610,200,00 \$ 1,315,100.00		

Total	Bids	Received:	2

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Proposal Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I

Bid Opening Date: May 16, 2018 @ 2:00 PM

WBS Number:

10.101311, etc

Description:

Miscellaneous Asphalt Resurfacing, Milling, Shoulder

Reconstruction, Shoulder Construction and Thermoplastic

**Pavement Markings** 

Location:

Various Primary & Secondary Roads in Cabarrus & Stanly

Counties

Contract No:

10-01-086

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 1,828,050.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
J.T. Russell & Sons, INC.	#2,116,101.00

Total Bids Received:	
----------------------	--

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson

Title: Proposal Engineer

Witnessed by:

Cindy Iorlano

Title: Admin. Officer I

Bid Opening Date: May 16, 2018 @ 2:00 PM WBS Number: 10.101311, 10.201311, Etc Description: Traffic Control Services

Location: Various Primary & Secondary Roads in Cabarrus & Stanly

County

Contract No: 10-01-087 Engineer's Estimate: \$432,550.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT  # 420,5∞. ∞		
STAY ALERT SAFETY SERVICES			

|--|

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Proposal Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I

Bid Opening Date: May 16, 2018 @ 2:00 PM

Contract Number: DJ00289 WBS Number: 45340.3.11

Description: Grading, Drainage, and Paving to construct a Roundabout at

the intersect of Lawyers Road (SR-1004/3128) and Bain

School Road (SR-1004).

Location: Intersection of Lawyers Road (SR-1004/3128) and Bain

School Road (SR-1004) in Mecklenburg County.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,529,204.80

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT \$1,599,203.00		
All American Contracting, LLC			
Sealand Contractors Corp.	\$1,620,201.37		

Total	Ride	Received:	2
I Otal	DIUS	received.	_ <del>_</del>

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Proposals Engineer

Witnessed by: Donald Griffith Title: DDC Engineer